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First name Last name Country of Residence Email

NGOs
Lamnija Albania orjetafusha@gmail.com; 

orjeta.fusha@malteser.al
Malteser Albania

Taulant Merkuri Albania info@megaphone.al; 
tmerkuri@megaphone.al

Megaphone

Jonida Mamaj Albania jonida.mamaj@eden-al.org EDEN Center (Environmental Center for 
Development Education and Networking)

Milivoje Lujic Bosnia and Herzegovina mikicarock@yahoo.com NGO "Eko-Leonardo" Youth club

Emina Hasanagic Bosnia and Herzegovina hasanagic.emina@hotmail.com
Fondacija Krila nade/Wings of hope, Bosnia 
and Herzegovina

Brdar Bosnia and Herzegovina aidabrdar@gmail.com Associtation for prevention of addiction 

Katarina Vuckovic Bosnia and Herzegovina katarina.vuckovic@kultbih.org

Spetic Croatia speja@oip-posejdon.hr Odred izviđača pomoraca Posejdon

Matej Matic Croatia m_matic@outlook.com Youth in EU

Bardha Ahmeti bardhaahmeti@gmail.com; 
bardha@ngolens.org

Valon Nushi nushi.valon@gmail.com PEN - Peer Educators Network
Astrit Sahiti astrit.sahiti@gmail.com

Selim Daku 'selim.daku@gmail.com' Kosovo Center of Diplomacy
Andrej Gabroski Macedonia andrej.gabroski@ycp.org.mk Youth Council Prilep

Sanja  Stefanova Macedonia sanja.stefanova@ugd.edu.mk Youth Council of Municipality of STIP

Katarina Camovic Montenegro kacacamovic@hotmail.com

Perovic-Ivanovic Montenegro aidaperiva@yahoo.com

Miroslav Stanšić Montenegro Youth club Niksic

Milica Zugic Montenegro mladiinfomontenegro@gmail.com Mladiinfo Montenegro
Bojana Stojkovic Serbia Centar E8

Pecarski Serbia ana@parlament.org.rs Association Peoples Parliament

Spasovic Serbia j.spasovic@gmail.com NGO Libero

Contact Points for Erasmus+: Youth in Action
Srdjan Mitrovic Serbia srdjan@hajdeda.org.rs Grupa "Hajde da..."

Skoflek Montenegro anaskoflek@gmail.com ADP-Zid

Milošević Montenegro igor_milosevic@zid.org.me ADP-Zid

Irena Topalli Albania irenatopalli@yahoo.com Beyond Barriers Albania

Lavdrim Shehu Albania lavdrimshehu@yahoo.co.uk Youth in Free Initiative
Senada Susic Bosnia and Herzegovina nadasusic@gmail.com

Dukagjin Leka dukagjin.leka@gmail.com Ligo Lex Legis

Governmental authorities in charge of youth

Snezana Klasnja Serbia ana.filipovic@mos.gov.rs Ministry of Youth and Sport of the Republic 
of Serbia, Deputy Minister for Youth

Erion Banushi Albania erion.banushi@amshc.gov.al Agency for Support of Civil Society

Andi Kananaj Albania andi.kananaj@amshc.gov.al Agency for Support of Civil Society, Director

Admir Čeho Bosnia and Herzegovina Admir.Ceho@mcp.gov.ba
Secretary, Comission for Youth Issues 
B&H

Xhevat Bajrami xhevat.bajrami@rks-gov.net
Government of Kosovo, Ministry of Culture, 
Youth and Sport, Director of the Youth 
Department

Vušurović Montenegro ums@ums.gov.me Office for Youth and Sport, Director

Vanja Kontić Montenegro ums@ums.gov.me Office for Youth and Sport

Maja Radovic  Montenegro maja.radovic@mrs.gov.me   Misnitry of labor market and social welfare

Marija  Cimbaljević Montenegro
marija.cimbaljevic@mps.gov.me

Ministry of education 

Tovjanin Montenegro
tamara.tovjanin@mps.gov.me

Ministry of education 

Krsto Vukadinovic Montenegro ums@ums.gov.me Office for Youth and Sport 

Ranko Lazovic Montenegro neo@ac.me 

Pavićević Montenegro  vladimir.pavicevic@podgorica.me
Main city, unit for development of 
entrepreneurship 

Artur Brussels artur.payer@ec.europa.eu European Commission, Youth Unit

Brussels eacea-youth@ec.europa.eu Education, Audiovisual and Culture Agency 
of the European Commission

Patric Šmelcer Podgruca delegation-montenegro@eeas.europa.eu EU Delegation to MNE 

Sonja Mitter sonja.mitter@mva.si SALTO South East Europe Resource Centre

Facilitators
Domagoj Kovačić Serbia domagoj@seeyn.org

Ajša Hadzibegović Montenegro ajsa.hadzibegovic@gmail.com

Additional participants from Montenegro in Day 1 of the Forum

Ana Ivanović anchi.ivanovic@gmail.com 

Alina Music music.alina@yahoo.com 

Marija Scepanovic Brajovic scepanovicmarija@gmail.com 
Amina Niković amina_nikovic@hotmail.com 

Sandra Vujović sandravjvc@gmail.com 
Marija Kustudic marijakustudic777@gmail.com 

Rade Dacevic rade.dacevic97@gmail.com  
Lazar Radulović flylazar@gmail.com 

Milica Živković milicaz1@live.com

Anja Vujanovic Anja95@yahoo.com
Iva Vukcevic anjaaavukcevic13@gmail.com 

Andrija Bozovic andrijab1997@gmail.com 
Sara Draskovic sarucciamne@gmail.com 

Andjela Markovic andjela.markovic@outlook.com 
Ivan Velimirovic green.7ivi@gmail.com 

Jelena Ivanovic Jelena2373@gmail.com 

Nemanja Milikic milikic.nemanja@gmail.com 

Iva Kovacevic kovaceviciva51@gmail.com 

Tijana Pravilović tijanapravilovic@gmail.com 

Isidora Vlaović vlaovicisidora@gmail.com 
Damjan Latinovic lawljesrce@yahoo.com 

Olja Koćalo olja_14@hotmail.com 
Aleksandra Gvozdenović aleksandra.gvozdenovic@ozon.org.me 

Petar Perović petar.perovic232@gmail.com 
Bojan Bojović bojanbojovic14@gmail.com 

Jasmina Miladinović jasna.miladinovic@yahoo.com 

Nataša Pavićević najapavicevic94@gmail.com 

Tatijana Djuranovic tatijana.djuranovic@live.com 

Milena Obradovic milenao53@gmail.com 

Martina Malić mmalic9@gmail.com 
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